USDA to analyzetheeconomicimpactsof thefourproposedalternatives.The FAPRI

November1997baselinewasusedasthebaselinefor analyses(Table 1). USDA’s estimated

milk pricechangesfor eachalternativeaspublishedin theireconomicimpactanalysiswere

appliedto theFAPRI baseline.Theseprojectedpricepathswereusedto analyzetheimpactsof

eachalternativeon representativedairy farmsacrosstheU.S.

Thedairy farmsusedin the analysisinclude26 of the80 representativecropandlivestock

farmsdevelopedin themajorproductionareasacrosstheUnitedStates(Figure 1). Thelocation

of thesefarmsareprimarily theresultof discussionswith staffof theHouseandSenate

AgricultureCommittees.Informationnecessaryto simulatetheeconomicactivity of these

representativefarms aredevelopedfrom panelsof producersusing aconsensusbuilding

interviewprocess.Normally two farmsaredevelopedin eachregionusingseparatepanelsof

producers:oneis representativeof moderatesizefull-time farm operationswhile thesecond

panelusuallyrepresentsfarmsthatare two to threetimes larger.

Thedatacollectedfrom thepanelfarmsareanalyzedin a wholefarm simulationmodel

(FLIPSIM) developedby AFPC. Theproducerpanelsareprovidedpro-formafinancial

2

Table 1. FAPRI November1997 BaselinePricesfor Major Commodities.

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Corn ($/bu.) 2.70 2.59 2.46 2.41 2.45 2.49 2.56 2.63 2.69

Wheat ($/bu.) 4.30 3.56 3.30 3.43 3.52 3.66 3.73 3.63 3.74

Cotton (s/lb.) 0.6930 0.6894 0.6610 0.6606 0.6664 0.6724 0.6789 0.6841 0.6861

Sorghum ($/bu.) 2.34 2.30 2.33 2.27 2.34 2.38 2.45 2.50 2.54

Soybeans ($Ibu.) 7.38 6.45 5.98 5.95 5.92 6.08 6.12 6.31 6.35

Barley ($/bu.) 2.74 2.41 2.34 2.32 2.42 2.43 2.46 2.49 2.50

Soybean Meal (S/ton) 258.90 200.35 188.88 187.94 187.20 190.87 195.00 199.86 202.48

All Hay (S/ton) 93.00 98.87 93.38 92.53 93.54 94.68 95.78 96.82 97.57

LivestockPrices

FeederCattle($/cwt) 61.31 78.06 81.60 88.25 96.32 93.05 84.27 78.70 74.02

Fed Cattle ($Icwt) 65.11 66.61 72.68 77.03 82.49 80.67 76.43 72.31 69.25

CulledCows ($Icwt) 30.32 32.15 35.13 41.78 48.38 47.01 42.60 39.09 37.03

Milk Prices--NationalandState

All Milk ($/cwt) 14.87 13.30 13.27 13.32 13.28 13.31 13.35 13.41 13.43

California ($/cwt)E 13.66 12.51 12.55 12.65 12.66 12.69 12.73 12.81 12.84

Florida ($/cwt) 18.00 16.48 16.51 16.60 16.61 16.65 16.69 16.76 16.80

Georgia($/cwt) 16.30 14.85 14.87 14.95 14.96 15.00 15.04 15.11 15.15

Idaho ($/cwt) 13.90 12.34 12.15 12.09 12.01 12.04 12.11 12.17 12.19

Michigan($/cwt) 15.00 13.61 13.62 13.71 13.71 13.75 13.79 13.86 13.90

Missouri ($/cwt) 15.10 13.62 13.61 13.68 13.68 13.71 13.75 13.82 13.85

NewMexico ($Icwt) 13.80 12.67 12.54 12.53 12.48 12.51 12.57 12.64 12.67

NewYork ($/cwt) 14.90 13.28 13.24 13.29 13.27 13.31 13.36 13.43 13.46

Texas ($Icwt) 15.10 13.63 13.54 13.56 13.51 13.53 13.55 13.60 13.61

Vermont ($/cwt) 15.30 14.26 14.52 14.53 13.96 13.99 14.03 14.10 14.13

Washington ($/cwt) 14.50 13.22 13.04 12.99 12.91 12.94 13.01 13.06 13.09

Wisconsin ($/cwt) 14.75 13.34 13.32 13.39 13.38 13.42 13.46 13.53 13.56

Source: Food and Agricultural Policy Research Institute (FAPRI) at the University of Missouri-
Columbia and Iowa State University.

3

4

-J

C,

z
D
0
0~
C,)

U-
w

z
Lii
C,)
w
0~w

U

1~

U.’

C,

4

statementsfor theirrepresentativefarmandareaskedto verify theaccuracyof themodel’s

ability to reasonablyreflecteconomicactivity on theirrepresentativefarm prior to using the

farmfor policy analysis.

Results

• Sixteenof the26 representativedairiesindicatethatoption lA generatesthehighest

netcashfarmincome(NCFI) of any of theoptions. This is particularlythecaseat